C
M
Y
CM
MY
CY
CMY
K
Titan-AX Manual.pdf   1   2017-6-15   17:20:59 l@ @ l
@ @
SPECIFICATIONS WHARFEDALE PRO TITAN-AX SERIES USER MA|\|uA|.>>>
3
l @
Model Name
System Type
TITAN-AX12 TITAN-AX15
' Active 15" 2-waActive 12" 2-way
Frequency Response (+/-3dB) 55Hz-i8kHz V TITAN-AX SERIES
Frequency Range (- 10 dB) 5OHz-20kHz 4OHz-20kHz
Maximum SPL(peak)(@i m) 'l28dB 129dB
Sensitivity @ 1W / 1 m) 98dB 98dB TITAN-AX1Z
Low Frequency Transducer
Size (mm / inches) 305mm/'l 2" 38‘““”‘”5" TITAN-AX1 5Voice-Coil Size (mm / inches) 65mm /2.5" 75mm /3”
Rated impedance 4Q 4Q
LF Power re:AES2-2012 250W 400W
High Frequency Transducer
HF Driver Type: Compression Driver Compression Driver
Coil Size (mm / inches) 44mm/1.75" 44mm/1.75"
Exit Size (mm / inches) 25mm/1" 25mm/1"
Diaphragm Material Titanium Titanium
Rated Impedance 8Q 8Q
HF Power re:AES2-2012 40W 40W
Nominal Coverage (H xv) "Hybrid Symmetry Horn iOO°x80°" "Hybrid Symmetry Horn i0O°x80°"
Rated Impedance 8Q 8Q
Amplifiers
Low-Frequency Power Amplifier -Class D, RMS/Peak Watts i5OW/4ohm 350W/4ohm
High- Frequency Power Amplifier RMS(C|ass D) 50W/8ohm 50W/8ohm /‘ F ‘ 7 ‘\
Controls---D-EQ 'l:FLAT ZIMONITOR 3:SPEECH 42BASS SIPUNCH 6:LlVE
l
1:FLAT ZIMONITOR 3:SPEECH 4ZBASS SIPUNCH 6ILIVE 4* XL
Amplifier Protection YES YES
Power On Protection Yes Yes
Thermal Protection Yes Yes
Low Line Voltage Shut Down YES YES
Driver Protection
DC Protection Yes Yes
Short Protection YES YES
Clip Limiter Yes Yes
Limiter Indicator red LED
Power indicator Green LED Green LED
Inputs
Input A — type Balanced Balanced
input Sensitivity 775mv 775mv
Maximum input Level 4v 4v
Input Connector 2*XLR&6.3R( Line/MIC) 2*XLR&6.3R( Line/MIC)
input impedance Balanced:20K Balanced:20K
Line Output
Line Output Connector XLR XLR
Impedance Balanced
Loop Gain OdB
AC Power details
Power Supply SMPS SMPS \ l ’/ J
AC Power Options
Power On Indicator 220—24OV 5OHZ
WHARFEDALE PRO LIMITED WARRANTY l Q ll
’ 03* *1‘ ‘Wharfedale Pro products are warranted of manufacturing or material defects for a period
red LED of one year from the original date of purchase. In the event of malfunction, contact your /§\
authorised Wharfedale Pro dealer or distributor for information.
Please be aware that the warranty details may differ from country to country. Contact your l
dealer or distributor for information (available at www.wharfedalepro.com). These terms do
not infringe your statutory rights.
S A
/ _
L L \\\wex.
L-€.>
OdB 3 \ ll
_ G
\‘\
\\
l
\\\\\\//J l \é
ZZO—Z40V 50H S c SZ i QRiggingl Bracket / Mounting Options 10 M8 threaded inserts including 4 M8 threaded
inserts on bottom in OmniMount 60.0-type footprint
Pole-mount receptacle with lock screw
Optional wall-mount bracket
10 M8 threaded inserts including 4 M8 threaded
inserts on bottom in OmniMount 60.0-type footprint
Pole-mount receptacle with lock screw
Optional wall-mount bracket
Handles 2 carry handles (one on each side) 2 carry handles (one on each side)
Enclosure
Enclosure Material and finish injection Moulded Polypropylene injection Moulded Polypropylene
Colour Options Black/White paint Black/White paint
Grille Material & Finish steel steel
Dimensions - Unpacked (mm I inches):
Height 582.7mm/ 22.9in 728.5mm/28.7in
Width Front 384.6mm/15.1 in 480.6mm/18.9n
Width Rear 384.6mm/15.1 in 480.6mm/i8.9n
Depth 318.6mm/i2.5in 395.6mm/1 5.6in
Dimensions - Packed (mm I inches):
Height 663mm/26.1 in 830mm/32.7in
Width Front 435mm/i7.‘lin 514mm/20.2in
Width Rear 435mm/i7.iin 514mm/20.2in
Depth 408mm/16.iin 489mm/i9.3in
Net Weight (kg / lbs) i2.4kg / 27.3lbs 22.6kg/49.7lbs
Gross Weight (kg / lbs) 'l5.4kg/33.9|bS 27.4kg/60.3|bs
Wharfedale Professional
IAG House 13/14 Glebe Road Huntingdon Cambridgeshire PE29 7DL UK
\/wv\/\/.wharfedalepro.com
Wharfedale Professional reserves the right to alter or improve specifications without notice.
All rights reserved © 2017 Wharfedale Pro. Wharfedale Pro is a member of the IAG Group.
i
3
@l
C
M
Y
CM
MY
CY
CMY
K
Titan-AX Manual.pdf   2   2017-6-15   17:21:05